
5-2-4 IP 路徑選擇
IP 路由表
目的位址 (主機或
網路位址) 

下㇐站位址

旗標
• U 可用路徑

• G：Gateway 
163.15.2.0/24

163.15.2.1
163.15.3.0/24

163.15.2.254 163.15.3.254

163.15.3.1

163.15.3.2

Router_A

A C E

目的網路位址 轉送位址

163.15.2.0/24 163.15.2.254

163.15.3.0/24 163.15.3.254

163.15.4.0/24 163.15.3.254

Router_A 路由表

Router_B 路由表

Ra1 Ra2

13

• H：主機位址

• D 或M ：轉向
位址

網路遮罩

下㇐路徑之網路
介面 163.15.4.0/24

163.15.2.254

163.15.4.254

163.15.3.254

163.15.3.253

163.15.4.2

163.15.4.1

163.15.2.2

Router_B

B

D F

目的網路位址 轉送位址

163.15.2.0/24 163.15.3.253

163.15.3.0/24 163.15.3.253

163.15.4.0/24 163.15.4.254

Router_B 路由表

Rb1

Rb2


